

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER (REF. No. DGSE/ICT/2017-18/02)

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause
1	Document control sheet, Page no. 5	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.80,00,000/- (Rs. Eighty Lakh Only)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.50,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Lakh Only)
2	Clause 2.12, Eligibility Criteria (6) Page No. 13	The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 40 crore for last 3 financial years as on 31/03/2017 from supply, installation & maintenance services of IT products.	The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 25 crore for last 3 financial years as on 31/03/2017 from supply, installation & maintenance services of IT products.
3	Clause 2.12, Eligibility Criteria (6) Page No. 13	The Bidder must have executed at least one similar project worth Rs. 35 crore or two projects worth Rs. 20 Cr or three Projects worth Rs. 15 Crore each for hardware supply, installation, maintenance in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks in the last three financial years as on 31 March 2017. Please attach purchase order/ supply order copies along with installation report/completion certificate of these orders duly signed by concerned department.	The Bidder must have executed at least one similar project worth Rs. 20 crore or two projects worth Rs. 5 Crore each for hardware supply, installation, maintenance in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks in the last Six years as on 31 December 2017 . Please attach purchase order/ supply order copies along with installation report/completion certificate of these orders duly signed by concerned department.
4	Clause 2.19, Delivery * Installation, Page No. 17	a) All items shall be delivered, installed & commissioned successfully at nominated locations within ninety (90) days (including non-working days) from the date of signing of contract agreement or within thirty (30) days from the date the site is ready, whichever is later.	a) All items shall be delivered, installed & commissioned successfully at nominated locations within one hundred & twenty (120) days (including non-working days) from the date of signing of contract agreement or within thirty (30) days from the date the site is ready, whichever is later.
5	Clause 3.2 (d) Scope of Work, Page No. 29	d) Battery Replacement- The THSP should supply UPS batteries with 5-year comprehensive warranty. However, at any time during the contract period, the batteries need to be replaced any number times immediately if its performance or backup (60 min) is not satisfactory.	d) Battery Replacement- The THSP should supply UPS batteries with 5-year comprehensive warranty. However, at any time during the contract period, the batteries need to be replaced any number times immediately if its performance or backup i.e min 60 minutes during first 3 years & min 45 minutes in the last 2 years of the contract is not satisfactory during first three years. THSP ensure that UPS should provide backup as specified above during contract period on full lab load.
6	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 1. Desktop cum Server Computer, Page No. 30	Ports 6 or more USB Ports (at least 2 ports should be 3.0 and the remaining should be 2.0 or higher), Gigabit Ethernet card, HDMI, RGB/S-Video/VGA, Microphone, Stereo headphone and other standard ports.	Ports 6 or more USB Ports (at least 2 ports should be 3.0 and the remaining should be 2.0 or higher), Gigabit Ethernet card, HDMI/DP , RGB/S-Video/VGA, Microphone, Stereo headphone and other standard ports.
7	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 1. Desktop cum Server Computer, Page No. 30	Preloaded Software Latest LTS version of Ubuntu OS with open/Libre office should be preloaded in all systems	Latest LTS version of Ubuntu OS with open/Libre office should be loaded in all systems at Schools within 15 days from the date on installation.

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER (REF. No. DGSE/ICT/2017-18/02)

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause
8	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 2. Zero Client Computer, Page No. 31	Supported OS All Windows and Linux based OS	Windows 7, Windows Multipoint Server 2011, 2012 or latest and Linux based OS like ubuntu
9	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 2. Zero Client Computer, Page No. 31	Peripheral Ports 4 USB Ports (2.0 or better), Speaker I/O Jack, VGA Port, Ethernet RJ-45 Port	TWO USB Ports for Mouse & Keyboard Port, one free USB port , Speaker I/O Jack, VGA Monitor Port, RJ-45 Connection Port
10	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 4. 3. Networking & Ethernet Switch, Page No. 31	Certifications FCC, cUL/UL	Certifications FCC or cUL/UL
11	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 4. UPS (1 KVA & 2 KVA) Page No. 32	• TECHNOLOGY • IGBT based PWM True On-line UPS with Inbuilt isolation Transformer	• TECHNOLOGY • IGBT based PWM True On-line UPS
12	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 4. UPS (1 KVA & 2 KVA) Page No. 32	Certifications BIS	Certifications BIS and RoHS compliance shall be self certified by OEM.
13	Annexure 'A' Technical Specifications 4. UPS (1 KVA & 2 KVA) Page No. 32	Degree of Protection IP21	Degree of Protection IP20
14	New Clause		Specification of Headphone with mike -Type- On Ear, Ear Coupling - Intra aural, Connectivity -wired, Microphone -Yes
15	New Clause		RoHS Certificate/Self certified RoHS compliance of OEM shall be submitted for all Hardware items with Technical bid documents. If at any time during the contract period, RoHS compliance found incorrect, department shall terminate the contract & forfeit PBG. Department shall also blacklist the bidder as well as concerned OEM.